Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 262
e Funding Year is or 2016

Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

Broadview Networks
Holdings, Inc
(143008617)

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

MetComm.Net, LLC
(143004632)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

(BEN)

Bnos Bais
Yaakov High
School
(16046699)

The Garvey
School
(17008007)

The Garvey
School
(17008007)

The Garvey
School
(17008007)

Chestatee

Regional Library

System
(151995)

Chestatee

Regional Library

System
(151995)

NJ

NY

NY

NY

GA

GA

1699100787

1699126460

1699126418

1699126433

1699138025

1699138031

VS

MB

IA

VS

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

MR1:Based on the
applicanta€™s request,
the Monthly Recurring
Eligible Cost and ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

$6,326.88

$22,364.70

$46,332.00

$3,090.42

$2,687.90

$2,687.90

$6,326.88

$0.00

$46,332.00

$3,090.42

$2,687.90

$2,687.90




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

(BEN)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Dawson County
School District
(127363)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1699007840

1699141383

1699007902

1699099781

1699099809

1699143745

1699014768

1699014833

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN Line
Item 1 was modified from
Dark Fiber to O...

MR1:This is a new FRN.
It was created in order to
change the answer to the
Fibe...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the answer to the
Fiber question fr...

DR1:The products and
services that were
requested on your FCC
Form 471 (Dark Fib...

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the answer to the
Fiber question fr...

DR1:The products and
services that were
requested on your FCC
Form 471 (Dark Fib...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$37,800.00

$132,300.00

$132,300.00

$64,529.50

$10,290.00

$0.00

$38,400.00

$11,520.00

Amount

$37,800.00

$132,300.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,400.00

$11,520.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Point Broadband
Fiber Holding, LLC
(143052336)

Spectrotel
(143019593)

(BEN)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Lumpkin County
School District
(127362)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Ne Georgia
Regional Library
(127356)

Rabun County
School District
(127357)

Union County
School District
(127351)

Bnos Bais
Yaakov High
School
(16046699)

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

1699019485

1699022153

1699004003

1699004039

1699004000

1699037729

1699054990

1699100733

IA

IA

VS

MB

IA

IA

IA

VS

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Connection for FRN Line
Item 1 was modified from
Dark Fiber IRU ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
Application Number was
changed at the request ...

MR1:Your FRN has been
approved with the
Contract Expiration Date
of 6/30/2017. ...

MR1:The establishing
FCC Form 470
Application Number was
changed at the request ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

DR1:Simon Goldbrener,
owner of Gold Consulting
and SGoldbrener LTD,
plead guilty...

Amount

$28,800.00

$11,520.00

$4,977.50

$3,984.00

$86,016.00

$4,800.00

$4,400.00

$2,415.00

Amount

$28,800.00

$11,520.00

$4,977.50

$3,984.00

$86,016.00

$4,800.00

$4,400.00

$2,415.00




Service Provider Applicant . Requested Committed
(SPIN) (BEN) State FRN Status SLD Explanation Amount Amount
: MR1:The applicant did
. . Paint Creek .
Syntrio Solutions, not submit any RAL
LLC (143054344) };25?133}6%% TX 1699057619 VS  Funded corrections. MR1:The $1,294.18 $1,294.18
applicant did n...

Source: E-rate Manager
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