Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 262
- Funding Year is or 2016

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc (143008617)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1699100787	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$6,326.88	\$6,326.88
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	The Garvey School (17008007)	NY	1699126460	МВ	Funded	MR1:Based on the applicant's request, the Monthly Recurring Eligible Cost and	\$22,364.70	\$0.00
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	The Garvey School (17008007)	NY	1699126418	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$46,332.00	\$46,332.00
MetComm.Net, LLC (143004632)	The Garvey School (17008007)	NY	1699126433	VS	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$3,090.42	\$3,090.42
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Chestatee Regional Library System (151995)	GA	1699138025	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,687.90	\$2,687.90
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Chestatee Regional Library System (151995)	GA	1699138031	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$2,687.90	\$2,687.90

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1699007840	IA	Funded	MR1:The Type of Connection for FRN Line Item 1 was modified from Dark Fiber to O	\$37,800.00	\$37,800.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1699141383	IA	Funded	MR1:This is a new FRN. It was created in order to change the answer to the Fibe	\$132,300.00	\$132,300.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1699007902	IA	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the answer to the Fiber question fr	\$132,300.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1699099781	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that were requested on your FCC Form 471 (Dark Fib	\$64,529.50	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1699099809	IA	Not Funded	CR1:This FRN was canceled in order to change the answer to the Fiber question fr	\$10,290.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Dawson County School District (127363)	GA	1699143745	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The products and services that were requested on your FCC Form 471 (Dark Fib	\$0.00	\$0.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1699014768	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$38,400.00	\$38,400.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1699014833	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1699019485	IA	Funded	MR1:The Type of Connection for FRN Line Item 1 was modified from Dark Fiber IRU	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Lumpkin County School District (127362)	GA	1699022153	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$11,520.00	\$11,520.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1699004003	VS	Funded	MR1:The establishing FCC Form 470 Application Number was changed at the request	\$4,977.50	\$4,977.50
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1699004039	МВ	Funded	MR1:Your FRN has been approved with the Contract Expiration Date of 6/30/2017	\$3,984.00	\$3,984.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Ne Georgia Regional Library (127356)	GA	1699004000	IA	Funded	MR1:The establishing FCC Form 470 Application Number was changed at the request	\$86,016.00	\$86,016.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Rabun County School District (127357)	GA	1699037729	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
Point Broadband Fiber Holding, LLC (143052336)	Union County School District (127351)	GA	1699054990	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
Spectrotel (143019593)	Bnos Bais Yaakov High School (16046699)	NJ	1699100733	VS	Funded	DR1:Simon Goldbrener, owner of Gold Consulting and SGoldbrener LTD, plead guilty	\$2,415.00	\$2,415.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Syntrio Solutions, LLC (143054344)	Paint Creek Indep School Dist (142008)	TX	1699057619	VS	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:The applicant did n	\$1,294.18	\$1,294.18



Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Friday, July 18th, 2025 at 08:18 AM CDT